Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
1 APRILIA 03-07 MX 125 SUPERMOTO TZ000 125 125 PR345I050-080S600 34.5 5.0 8.0 600
2 APRILIA 92-94 RS 125 EXTREMA/REPLICA GS 125 125 PR355I070-100S310 35.5 7.0 10.0 310
3 APRILIA 95-00 MOTO 650  MH00 650 649 PR330I045-060S600 33.0 4.5 6.0 600 7,5 150
4 APRILIA 01-04 RST 1000 MILLE FUTURA PW003 1000 998 PR375I075-120S320 37.5 7.5 12.0 320 15 140
5 BENELLI 74-80 500 QUATTRO  500 498 PR230I055-085S500 23.0 5.5 8.5 500
6 BENELLI  - 750 SEI  II 750 748 PR250I060-080S465 25.0 6.0 8.0 465
7 BETA 12-16 EVO 300 2T 300 299 PR340I055-080S535 34.0 5.5 8.0 535
8 BETA 00-16 ALP 200 T1/T2000150 200 199 PR300I050-075S490 30 5 7.5 490
9 BIMOTA  - BB1 650 650 PR370I080-095S390 37.0 8.0 9.5 390
10 BIMOTA  - KB1 1015 1015 PR335I065-085S530 33.5 6.5 8.5 530
11 BMW 85 38MM MARZOCCHI PD290 15 38.4
12 BMW 00-08 F 650 GS E650G,R13 650 652 PD335 2 15 500 140 550 26 41
13 BMW 08-16 F 800 GS E8GS,K72,K75 800 798 PD335 2 25 500 26 41
14 BMW 86-91 K 100 LT 100/K589 1000 988 PR335I065-085S530 33.5 6.5 8.5 530 15 170 170
15 BMW 90-98 K 1100 LT 100/K589VV 1100 1092 PR305I070-110S535 30.5 7.0 11.0 535 15 160 350/400
16 BMW 92-96 K 1100 RS 100/K589RS 1100 1092 PR305I067-109S535 30.5 6.7 10.9 535 15 160 350/400
17 BMW 84-88 K 75  (ALLE MIT SHOWA-GABEL) 75/K569 750 740 PR320I060-090S560 32.0 6.0 9.0 560
18 BMW 89-96 K 75 RT 75/K569 750 740 PR320I057-087S560 32.0 5.7 8.7 560 PD310 15 170 41
19 BMW 85-99 K 75 S (SHOWA) 75/K569 750 740 PR320I057-087S560 32.0 5.7 8.7 560 PD360 15 170 41.7
20 BMW 80-84 R 100 CS CL.SPORT 247 980 980 PR265I055-070S545 26.5 5.5 7.0 545 10 150
21 BMW 91-96 R 100 R BMW 247E 980 980 PD310 10 170 420 41
22 BMW 78-85 R 45 N/S 248 473 PR265I045-060S510 26.5 4.5 6.0 510 10 120
23 BMW 87-95 R 80 GS /100 GS 247E 798 798 15 160
24 BMW 91-94 R 80 R (0467)  (WEICHERE ABSTIMMUNG ALS ORIGINAL) 247E 798 798 PR320I060-090S560 32.0 6.0 9.0 560 10 170
25 BMW  89-96 R 100 GS PARIS DAKAR 247E 980 980 15 160
26 BUELL 97-02 M 2  CYCLONE EB1 1199 1199 PR350I075-105S320 35.0 7.5 10.5 320 10 115
27 DAELIM 99-02 VT 125 EVOLUTION KMYVT125FK 124 124 PR290I055-070S540 29.0 5.5 7.0 540
28 DUCATI 73-74 SUPERSPORT 750 750SS,73 750 750 PD290 7,5 150
29 DUCATI 75-79 SUPERSPORT 860 860 860 PD290 7,5 150
30 DUCATI 75-82 SUPERSPORT 900 900SS 900 900 PD290 7,5 150
31 DUCATI 69-74 450 MARK3 450MK3 450 450 PR265I045-060S510 26.5 4.5 6.0 510
32 DUCATI 94-98 750 SS CARENATA (ORIGINALGABEL O HÜLSEN) ZDM750SC 750 750 10 130 455
33 DUCATI 91-98 750 SS  NUDA (ORIGALGABEL M HÜLSEN) ZDM750SC 750 750 10 110
34 DUCATI 77-84 SD 900 DARMAH 900SD 900 900 PR250I050-105S515 25.0 5.0 10.5 515
35 DUCATI 94-98 916 STRADA 916S,1SB8S 916 916 PR385I085-105S283 38.5 8.5 10.5 283
36 DUCATI                                                            95-03 748 BIPOSTO 748S,H300AA 748 748 PR385I085-105S283 38.5 8.5 10.5 283 15 140
37 DUCATI                                                            91-92 851 STRADA 851S3 851 851 PR310I058-079S522 31.0 5.8 7.9 522 10 125
38 HARLEY DAVIDSON 99-03 FXD DYNA SUPER GLIDE (NO FXDWG) GH,GHV 1450 1450 PD290 30 180 39
39 HARLEY DAVIDSON 07-13 FXDC 1584 DYNA SUPER GLIDE CUSTOM  /ABS GV4,GVA4 1584 1584 PR305I060-095S520 30.5 6.0 9.5 520
40 HARLEY DAVIDSON 93-98 FXDL 1340 DYNA GLIDE LOW RIDER GD 1340 1340 PR300I055-085S435 30.0 5.5 8.5 435
41 HARLEY DAVIDSON 83-91 FXR 1340 SUPER GLIDE (W/39MM FXS) EA 1338 1338 PD238 30 35
42 HARLEY DAVIDSON 85 FXRP PD238 20 200 35
43 HARLEY DAVIDSON 86-93 FXRS SP 1340 LOW RIDER SPECIAL EDTION EG 1338 1338 PD238 20 35
44 HARLEY DAVIDSON 84-99 FXST 1340 SOFTAIL BH 1340 1340 PD310 20 180 41.3
45 HARLEY DAVIDSON 93-98 FXWG 1340 DYNA WIDE GLIDE GE 1338 1338 PD310 20 180 41.3
46 HARLEY DAVIDSON 04-05 VRSCB 1130 V-ROD HBA,HBZ 1130 1130 PD425 15 120 49
47 HARLEY DAVIDSON 06-07 VRSCD 1130 NIGHT ROD HD,HDZ 1130 1130 PD425 15 120
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
48 HARLEY DAVIDSON 06-07 VRSCR 1130 STREET ROD HC,HCZ 1130 1130 PD425 15 120
49 HARLEY DAVIDSON 89-03 XLH 883 SPORTSTER HUGGER CEM 883 883 PD290 30 180 39
HARLEY DAVIDSON 87-03 XLH 883SPORTSTER CAM 883 883 PD290 10 160 39
50 HERCULES 91-96 K180 MILITARY 180 178 PR265I045-060S510 26.5 4.5 6.0 510
51 HONDA 78-84 CB 1000 CUSTOM /CB1000C  USA SC10 1000 998 PR320I065-078S590 32.0 6.5 7.8 590
52 HONDA 93-96 CB 1000 F SUPER FOUR SC30/A/C 1000 998 PR365I066-120S387 36.5 6.6 12.0 387 15 170 492
53 HONDA 81-83 CB 1100 R  SC05,SC08 1100 1140 PR285I050-075S530 28.5 5.0 7.5 530 10 160 350
54 HONDA 00-03 CB 1100 SF  X-11 SC42 1100 1140 10 160 420
55 HONDA 97-03 CB 1300 X4  SC38 1300 1284 PR365I055-090S655 36.5 5.5 9.0 655 15 140
56 HONDA 96-01 CB 250 F HORNET CB250F   JAPAN MC31 250 245 PR285I080-110S525 28.5 8.0 11.0 525
57 HONDA 96-98 CB 250 TWO FIFTY MC26B 250 249 PR220I050-075S550 22.0 5.0 7.5 550
58 HONDA 93-97 CB 400 SF SUPER FOUR NC31 400 399 PD335 15 125 41
59 HONDA 89-90 CB-1 400 F/ CB 400 F1 NC270/NC271 400 399 PR350I050-087S525 35.0 5.0 8.7 525 PD335 7,5 140 41
60 HONDA 85 CB 425 N PC14 450 450 PR280I045-063S510 28.0 4.5 6.3 510 10 160 300
61 HONDA 85-89 CB 425 S PC17 450 450 PR280I045-063S510 28.0 4.5 6.3 510 10 160 300
62 HONDA 71-77 CB 500 F/T (K0-K3) CB500F 500 471 PR250I058-078S465 25.0 5.8 7.8 465 PD335 33.5x28 10 160 165
63 HONDA 72 CB 550 CB550 F 550 548 PD238 15 130 35
64 HONDA 98-15 CB 600 F HORNET PC34A/B/D,PC36A/B/D,PC41A/BD 600 599 PR350I075-115S430 35.0 7.5 11.5 430 15 100
65 HONDA 79-82 CB 650 RC03 650 627 PR250I060-080S525 25.0 6.0 8.0 525 PD335 33.5x28 10 150
66 HONDA 14-16 CB 650 F RC75 650 649 PR350I070-115S385 35 7.0 11.5 385 PD335 33.5x28 
67 HONDA 84-86 CB 700 SC NTHAWK 700 700 . . PD335 10 180 39
68 HONDA                                                                         91-92 CB 750 NIGHTHAWK RC382 750 747 PR345I070-118S540 34.5 7.0 11.8 540
69 HONDA 81-84 CB 750 C CUSTOM RC06 750 747 10 160 230
70 HONDA 80-82 CB 750 F RC04 750 747 PD265 15 220 37
71 HONDA 80-83 CB 750 F BOL D OR  (35 MM GABEL) RC04 750 747 10 160 175
72 HONDA 78-82 CB 750 K (KZ/KA/KB) RC01 750 747 10 160 175
73 HONDA 92-03 CB 750 F2 SEVEN FIFTY RC42A/B 750 747 PR345I070-120S540 34.5 7.0 12.0 540 10 160 482
74 HONDA 82 CB 900 F BOL D OR  (FC M 39 MM GABEL) SC09 900 919 PR310I060-100S580 31.0 6.0 10.0 580 10 140
75 HONDA 79-83 CB 900 F BOL D`OR SC01/09 900 919 PR310I058-096S580 31 5.8 9.6 580 10 160 300
76 HONDA 06-10 CBF 1000  SC58A 1000 998 PR350I075-090S350 35.0 7.5 9.0 350 10 140
77 HONDA 07-10 CBR 125 JC09B 125 125 PR240I048-110S410 24 4.8 11 410 PD265 10 140
78 HONDA 04-10 CBR 150 150 149 PD238 2 20 90 15 25
79 HONDA 87-92 CBR 1000 F  SC21/SC24 1000 998 PR350I055-085S575 35.0 5.5 8.5 575 PD335 10 160 418 41
80 HONDA 98-08 CBR 1100 XX SUPER BLACKBIRD  SC35A/C/D/G 1100 1137 PR375L080-100S255 37.5 8.0 10.0 255 2,5 150
81 HONDA 11-15 CBR-250 MC41A/B 250 249 PD290 2 20 150 14 30
82 HONDA 14-16 CBR 300 R NC51B 300 286 PD290 29x22
83 HONDA 88-99 CBR 400RR NC23/NC29 400 399 PR350I070-100S300 35.0 7.0 10.0 300 PD335 10 160 41
84 HONDA 13-16 CBR 500R/CB 500 X PC44B 500 471 PD360 2 20  154 15 36
85 HONDA 87-90 CBR 600 F PC19, PC23 600 600 10 160 360 37
86 HONDA 91-94 CBR 600 F PC25 600 600 10 160 508 41
87 HONDA 99-07 CBR 600 F(VERGASER U EINSPRITZER) PC35A/D/E/F 600 600 PD290 15 160 475
88 HONDA 01-02 CBR 600 FS SPORT PC35H 600 600 PD290 15 160 475
89 HONDA 14-16 CBR 650 F RC74B/C 650 649 PR350I070-115S410 35 7.0 11.5 410 2 20 154 15 36
90 HONDA                                                                        92-95 CBR 900 RR FIREBLADE SC28 900 893
HONDA                                                                        97-03 CBR 900 RR FIREBLADE SC33A/D,SC44B,SC50B 900 919
91 HONDA                                                                        82-84 CBX 550 F/FII PC04 550 572 PR280I046-058S580 28.0 4.6 5.8 580 10 160 305/295
92 HONDA                                                                        79 CBX 1000 B CB1 1000 1047 PR255I079-105S575 25.5 7.9 10.5 575 15 140
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
93 HONDA 80 CBX 1000 C SC03 1000 1031 PR315I079-114S585 31.5 7.9 11.4 585 10 160 305
94 HONDA 81-83 CBX 1100 C PRO LINK SC06 1100 1131 PD290 10 150 39
95 HONDA 06> CLICK 110 ANC110BCT 110 108 PD175 20 26
96 HONDA 12> CLICK 125i 125 124 PR182I045-100P270 18.2 4.5 10 270 PD175 
97 HONDA 82-83 CM 125 U. CM 125 CUSTOM JC05 125 123 PR225I040-055S570 22.5 4.0 5.5 570
98 HONDA 14-16 CTX 700 RC69C,RC68C 700 673 PD335 33.5x28
99 HONDA  77-84 CX 500 B/C CX500/PC01 500 493 PR220I050-071S570 22.0 5.0 7.1 570 10 160 135
100 HONDA 83-87 CX 650 C RC 11 650 673 PR320I048-079S495 32 4.8 7.9 495 10 170
101 HONDA 06> CZ-I 110 CZ-i 110 109 PD175 10 26
102 HONDA 13-16 FORZA 300-LOAD NSS300AD 300 279 PD265 26.5x20.6 2 15 125 15 29
103 HONDA 13-16 FORZA 300-STD NSS300AD 300 279 PD265 26.5x20.6 2 15  175 15 29
104 HONDA 82-83 FT 500 ASCOT PC07 500 494 PD238 20 180 37
105 HONDA                                                                        80-83 GL 1100 GOLDWING SC02 1100 1085 PR310I058-096S580 31 5.8 9.6 580 10 160 240
106 HONDA 84-88 GL 1200 DX SC 14 1200 1181 PD335 10 160 323 41
107 HONDA 95-98 GL 1500 C F6C VALKYRIE SC34 1500 1520 PD335 15 170 670/744 41
108 HONDA 91-95 GL 1500 GOLDWING / SE GOLDWING (6 CIL.) SC22 1500 1520 PR340I063-101S520 34.0 6.3 10.1 520 10 160 325
109 HONDA 14-16 NC 750 X RC72B/C,RC90A/B 750 745 PD335 33.5x28
110 HONDA 86-89 NSR 250 R MC16,MC18 250 249 PD335 10 41
111 HONDA 90-99 NSR 250 R SE/SP MC21,MC28 250 249 PD335 15 135 41
112 HONDA 88-90 NT 650 GT HAWK/BROS RC312 650 647 PD335 10 165 41
113 HONDA 89-90 PC 800 PACIFIC COAST RC34 800 800 PD335 10 160 375 41
114 HONDA 09-13 PCX-125 WW125 125 125 PD238 FO20W 20 80 31
115 HONDA 14> PCX-150I WW150E 150 153 PR230L063-105S265 23 6.3 10.5 265 PD238 FCM26 FO20W 20 80 31
116 HONDA 04-08 SILVER WING 400 NF 01 400 398 PD310 20
117 HONDA 88-02 SONIC 125 FS125 125 124 PD175
118 HONDA 92-01 ST 1100 A PAN EUROPEAN ABS SC26/E 1100 1085 PR340I090-120S465 34 9 12 465 10 160
119 HONDA 92-95 ST 1100 ABS  SC26 1100 1085 PD310 10 130 41
120 HONDA 96-98 ST 1100 ABS 2 SC26E 1100 1085 PD335 15 43
121 HONDA 90-95 ST 1100 PAN EUROPEAN SC26 1100 1085 PR350I072-113S415 35.0 7.2 11.3 415 10 150
HONDA  96-01 ST 1100 PAN EUROPEAN SC26D 1100 1085 PR340I090-120S465 34.0 9.0 12.0 465 PD310 10 150 41
122 HONDA 83-86 VF 1100 C / MAGNA V65 (1100CC) SC12 1100 1085 PR340I049-088S420 34.0 4.9 8.8 420 10 160 310
123 HONDA 84-87 VF 500 F/F2 INTERCEPTOR PC12 500 498 PD238 10 160 335/320 37
124 HONDA 84-86 VF 700 C MAGNA (USA) 700 699 PR295I050-075S435 29.5 5.0 7.5 435 10 150
125 HONDA                                                                        82-85 VF 750 SC/SD RC07, RC09 750 748 PR290I048-069S630 29.0 4.8 6.9 630 10 140
126 HONDA 85-86 VFR 1000 1000 998 PD335 15 41
127 HONDA 86-87 VFR 700 F RC 21 700 699 PD290 20 140 37
128 HONDA 86-89 VFR 750 F RC24 /G-H 750 748 PD290 10 160 383/373
HONDA 90-95 VFR 750 F RC36 750 748 10 160 483/473
HONDA 96-97 VFR 750 F RC36B 750 748 10 160 394
129 HONDA 93-98 VT 1100 C A.C.E SC32/SC39 1100 1099 PD335 15 180 41
HONDA 98 VT 1100 C A.C.E TOUR SC32/SC40 1100 1099 PD335 15 41
HONDA 88-95 VT 1100 C SHADOW SC32/SC41 1100 1099 PD335 15 41
HONDA 85-93 VT 1100 C SHADOW SC18, SC23 1100 1099 15 170
HONDA 97-98 VT 1100 C SPIRIT SC32/SC42 1100 1099 PD335 15 41
HONDA 95-00 VT 1100 C2 SHADOW ACE SC32 1100 1099 10 160 482
HONDA 98-00 VT 1100 C3 SHADOW AERO SC39 1100 1099 10 160
130 HONDA 83-84 VT 500 FT ASCOT PC11 500 490 PD290 15 190 37
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
131 HONDA 86 VT 700 C RC19 700 700 PR320I064-077S590 32.0 6.4 7.7 590 10 160
HONDA 85< VT 700 C RC19 700 700 PR295I051-073S435 29.5 5.1 7.3 435 10 150
132 HONDA 87-09 VT 750 C SHADOW RC29,RC44A,RC50A/B 750 745 PR320I060-085S365 32.0 6.0 8.5 365 15 130
133 HONDA 97-04 VTR 1000 F FIRESTORM SC36A/B/C/D 1000 996 PR350I070-100S312 35.0 7.0 10.0 312 10 160 420
134 HONDA 09-11 VTR 250 MC33A 250 250 PD265 15 160 35
135 HONDA 98-07 WAVE-100 NEW/ WAVE 125 NF100,NF125X 100/125 97/124 PD175 10
136 HONDA 97-99 CB-X4 1300 DC SC38 1300 1284 PR370I070-105S435 37.0 7.0 10.5 435 15 140
137 KAWASAKI 88-89 EL 250 B/ ELIMINATOR EL250B 250 249 PR290I051-073S480 29.0 5.1 7.3 480 10 150
138 KAWASAKI 94-95 EN 500 EN500A/B 500 498 10 160 430 41
KAWASAKI 90-93 EN 500 EN500A/A 500 498 10 160 300 41
KAWASAKI 96-98 EN 500 EN500A/C 500 498 PD335 10 160 440 41
139 KAWASAKI 97-06 ER 5 TWISTER (ER500 C1-C4) ER500A/B/C 500 498 PR305I058-095S427 30.5 5.8 9.5 427 10 190
140 KAWASAKI 09-16 ER 6 N / NINJA 650 ER650C/E 650 649 PD360 2 20 120 15 36
KAWASAKI 05-08 ER 6N ER650A 650 649 PD310 15
141 KAWASAKI 87-93 EX 500 A1-A7 500 498 PD265 10 160 36
KAWASAKI 94-98 EX 500 D1-D6 500 498 PD290 10 150 37
142 KAWASAKI 88-99 GPX 600 R WARBIRD ZX 600 C 600 598 PR300I050-075S490 30.0 5.0 7.5 490 10 160 265/305
KAWASAKI 88-99 GPX 600 R WARBIRD (HARDER SPRING) ZX 600 C 600 598 PR300I050-075S490 30.0 5.0 7.5 490 10 160 265/305
143 KAWASAKI                                                                              87-88 GPX 750 R ZX750F 750 749 PR310I058-079S522 31.0 5.8 7.9 522 7,5 140
144 KAWASAKI 81-82 GPZ 1100 B KZT10B 1100 1089 PR285I050-075S530 28.5 5.0 7.5 530 10 160 330
KAWASAKI 83-85 GPZ 1100 A UNI TRAK ZXT10A 1100 1089 10 160 260
KAWASAKI 95 -98 GPZ 1100 E ZXT10E 1100 1089 PR345I070-111S340 34.5 7.0 11.1 340 PD335 10 160 41
KAWASAKI 95-96 GPZ 1100 E1-E2 1100 1089 . PD335 15 41
145 KAWASAKI 84-89 GPZ 550 UT UNI TRAK ZX550A 550 553 PR265I060-080S515 26.5 6.0 8.0 515 10 150
KAWASAKI 91 GPZ 550 ZR EX500A 550 553 PD265 15 36
146 KAWASAKI                                                                              84-89 GPZ 900R / A6 (WITH ANTI DIVE / DIAM. 38MM) ZX900A 900 908 10 150
KAWASAKI  90-94 GPZ 900R A7 ZX900A 900 908 PR350I058-105S550 35.0 5.8 10.5 550 7,5 130
147 KAWASAKI                                                                              86-03 GTR 1000 ZGT00A 1000 1000 PR320I057-087S540 32.0 5.7 8.7 540 10 150
148 KAWASAKI 97 KR 150E 150 150 PD265 15 180 37
149 KAWASAKI 82-83 KZ 550 H1-H2 GPZ 550 553 PD265 15 35
150 KAWASAKI 08-13 NINJA 250 EK250K 250 248 PD290 2.5 10 130 14 30
151 KAWASAKI 88-92 VN 1500 (VULCAN 88, 1500L, VN 15 / SE)   VNT50A-B 1500 1470 PR340I065-109S570 34.0 6.5 10.9 570 10 170
KAWASAKI 92-98 VN 1500 A VULCAN VNT50B 1500 1470 PD310 15 41
KAWASAKI 96-97 VN 1500 D CLASSIC VNT50D 1500 1470 PD310 10 160 41
KAWASAKI 96-97 VN 1500 L C3-C4 1500 1470 PD310 15 41
152 KAWASAKI 86-98 VN 750 A VULCAN (A14-A21) VN7JKAVNDA150A 750 749 PD290 15 38
KAWASAKI 86-95 VN 750 VULCAN (A1-A13) VN750A 750 749 PR295I055-084S435 29.5 5.5 8.4 435 10 150
153 KAWASAKI 95-00 VN 800 VN800A/A 800 805 10 160 310
KAWASAKI 95-99 VN 800 A VULCAN VN800A 800 805 PD310 10 160 41
KAWASAKI 99-06 VN 800 B VULCAN VN800AB/B 800 805 PD310 10 160 41
KAWASAKI 96-06 VN 800 CLASSIC  VN800AB/B 800 805 PR340I055-075S585 34.0 5.5 7.5 585 10 284 265
KAWASAKI 99-03 VN 800 DRIFTER VN800C/C 800 805 10 160 325
154 KAWASAKI 82-83 Z 750 LTD (KZ750E/H) KZ750Y 750 749 PR265I051-068S540 26.5 5.1 6.8 540 10 160
155 KAWASAKI 86-93 ZG 1000 CONCOURS 1000 997 PD310 15 190 41
KAWASAKI 94-98 ZG 1000 CONCOURS 1000 997 PD310 15 41
156 KAWASAKI 86 ZG 1200 VOYAGER 1200 1196 PD310 15 135 41
157 KAWASAKI 91-99 ZR 400 / ZEPHYR ZR 400 B 400 400 PD310 15 110 39
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
158 KAWASAKI 91-99 ZR 750 ZEPHY ZR750C/D 750 749 PR340I060-149S405 34 6.0 14.9 405 PD335 10 160 400 41
159 KAWASAKI 88-90 ZX 10 TOMCAT ZXT00B 1000 997 PR340I061-110S495 34.0 6.1 11.0 495 10 150
160 KAWASAKI 86-87 ZX 1000 A1-A2 1000 997 PD310 10 140 40
KAWASAKI 88-90 ZX 1000 B1-B3 1000 997 PD335 10 170 41
161 KAWASAKI 90-93 ZX 11 C1-C4 1100 1052 PD360 15 160 43
KAWASAKI 94-98 ZX 11 D1-D6 1100 1052 PD360 10 160 43
162 KAWASAKI 08-13 ZX 250 NINJA EX250K 250 249 PD290 10
163 KAWASAKI 84-86 ZX 550 A1-A3 GPZ 550 552 PD265 15 35
164 KAWASAKI 90-93 ZX 6 D1-D4 600 592 PD335 10 100 41
KAWASAKI 93 ZX 6 E1 600 598 PD335 15 100 41
KAWASAKI 94-98 ZX 6 E2-E6 600 598 PD335 15 100 41
KAWASAKI 95-97 ZX 6 R NINJA 600 598 PR345I075-095S380 34.5 7.5 9.5 380
165 KAWASAKI 85-87 ZX 600 A1-A3 600 598 PD290 10 36
166 KAWASAKI 83-85 ZX 750 A GPZ 750 746 PD265 20 140 37
KAWASAKI 84-85 ZX 750 E TURBO ZX750E/EE 750 746 PD265 15 180 37
KAWASAKI 87-90 ZX 750 F1-F4 750 746 PD310 10 175 38
167 KAWASAKI 84-86 ZX 900 900 908 PD290 10 160 38
168 KAWASAKI 89-90 ZXR 750 H STINGER ZX750H 750 749 PR375S078-120S300 37.5 7.8 12.0 300 10 160 400
KAWASAKI 91-95 ZXR 750 R (41MM UPSD) ZX750J, ZX750L ZX750K/M 750 749 PR350I080-120S300 35.0 8.0 12.0 300 10 130
169 KAWASAKI 93-97 ZZR 1100 ZXT10D 1100 1100 PR360I082-105S300 36.0 8.2 10.5 300
170 KAWASAKI 90-92 ZZR 600 ZX600D 600 599 15 140 452
KAWASAKI 93-06 ZZR 600 ZX600E 600 599 10 150
171 ROYAL ENFIELD  05-08 BULLET 500  ELEKTRA 500 499 PR290I055-095S520 29.0 5.5 9.5 520
172 SUZUKI 80-81 GS 1000 G GS100G 1000 997 PR265I046-065S490 26.5 4.6 6.5 490 10 150
SUZUKI                                                                       78-80 GS 1000 GUSSRAD E/G GS1000 1000 997 PR265I048-069S488 26.5 4.8 6.9 488
SUZUKI 79-80 GS 1000 L GS1000L 1000 997 15 140
173 SUZUKI 89-00 GS 500 E GM51B/A 500 487 PR305I057-091S330 30.5 5.7 9.1 330 PD310 10 150 350 37
SUZUKI 78-83 GS 500 E/XE 500 487 PD310 15 100 37
174 SUZUKI 96-06 GSF 1200  BANDIT GV75A,A91121,CB1121 1200 1157 PR365I066-120S387 36.5 6.6 12.0 387 10 145 516
175 SUZUKI 91-95 GSF 400 BANDIT GK75B 400 398 PD335 10 135 495 41
176 SUZUKI 96-99 GSF 600 /S BANDIT GN77B/96 600 599 15 100 500
SUZUKI 95-04 GSF 600 BANDIT GN77B,A81111,A82111 600 600 PD335 15 160 41
SUZUKI 00-04 GSF 600 BANDIT WVA8 600 600 15 100 500
177 SUZUKI                                                                       83-87 GSX 550 GN71D 550 572 PR285I065-095S515 28.5 6.5 9.5 515 10 140
178 SUZUKI 88-01 GSX 600 F / FU   AJ1113,GN72B 600 599 PR350I075-105S375 35.0 7.5 10.5 375 10 160 440
179 SUZUKI 88-01 GSX 600 F KATANA AJ1113,AJ1213,GN72B 600 600 PD335 10 115 41
180 SUZUKI 80-84 GSX 750 E/S KATANA GR71A 750 747 PD310 10 160 41
SUZUKI 98-06 GSX 750 F AK1113 750 748 PR350I075-105S375 35.0 7.5 10.5 375 10 150
SUZUKI                                                                       89-91 GSX 750 R/F GR78A 750 748 PR345I070-118S540 34.5 7.0 11.8 540 10 160 491
181 SUZUKI                                                                       88-93 GSX 1100 F GV72A/B/C 1100 1127 PR340I049-077S460 34.0 4.9 7.7 460 7,5 150
SUZUKI                                                                      94-96 GSX 1100 F GV72C 1100 1127 PR345I075-105S442 34.5 7.5 10.5 442 5 170
182 SUZUKI 91-96 GSX 1100 G GV74A 1100 1127 PD360 10 160 520 43
183 SUZUKI 85-87 GSXR 750 GR75A 750 750 PR340I049-077S460 34.0 4.9 7.7 460 PD335 7,5 150
SUZUKI 88-89 GSXR 750 GR77B 750 750 PR370I066-111S375 37.0 6.6 11.1 375 10 160 407
SUZUKI 90-95 GSXR 750 U. W GR7 AB, BB 750 750 10 110 410
SUZUKI 95 GSXR 750 W II   M. 43ER GABEL GR7BB 750 750 10 160
184 SUZUKI                                                                       89-92 GSXR 1100 GV73C 1100 1127 PR350I080-120S300 35.0 8.0 12.0 300 10 160 417
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
SUZUKI                                                                       89-92 GSXR 1100 GV73C 1100 1127 PR375S075-120S320 37.5 7.5 12.0 320
SUZUKI 86-88 GSXR 1100 G GU74C 1100 1100 PD335 10 160 417 41
SUZUKI 93-97 GSXR 1100 W GU75C 1100 1074 PR350I095-135S300 35.0 9.5 13.5 300 10 160 417
185 SUZUKI 93-97 RF 600 R GN76B 600 600 PD335 10 140 41
186 SUZUKI 94-97 RF 900 R/RS2 GT73B 900 937 PR370I077-165S330 37 7.7 16.5 330 5 160
187 SUZUKI                                                                        92-94 RG 125  F NF13A 125 124 PR335I040-055S352 33.5 4.0 5.5 352 15 80
188 SUZUKI 86-89 RG 500 GAMMA HM31A 500 498 PD310 15 120 38
189 SUZUKI                                                                       89-93 RGV 250 VJ21A,VJ22B 250 249 PR350I065-090S330 35.0 6.5 9.0 330 PD335 10 130 41
190 SUZUKI 05-07 SMASH 125 124 PD175
SUZUKI 01> SMASH JUNIOR 125 124 PD175 15 235
191 SUZUKI 99-02 SV 650 U. S  AV, AV/S 650 645 PR350I060-085S320 35.0 6.0 8.5 320 15 115 489
192 SUZUKI                                                                        97-00 TL 1000 S AG3115,AG3215 1000 996 PR370I070-100S290 37.0 7.0 10.0 290 20 95
193 SUZUKI 87-88 VS 1400 GLF  INTRUDER FLACHLENKER VX51L 1400 1360 PR320I064-077S590 32.0 6.4 7.7 590 10 160 320
194 SUZUKI 87-03 VS 1400 GLP INTRUDER HOCHLENKER VX51L/LD 1400 1360 PR320I064-077S590 32.0 6.4 7.7 590 10 170 320
195 TRIUMPH 96-98 900 ADVENTURER T309RT 900 885 PD360 10 125 160 43
196 TRIUMPH 95-98 900 TROPHY 3 900 885 PD360 10 125 43
197 TRIUMPH 02-15 BONNEVILL T100 /SCRAMBLER 900 SMTTJ9152G,SMTTJ9157G 900 865 PD360 36x24.3 2 10 140 15 MODIFY บ่า
198 TRIUMPH 93-99 SPRINT 900 362/372/379 900 885 PD360 10 140 125 43
199 TRIUMPH 04-15 THRUXTON 900 SMTTJ9147G 900 865 PD310 10
200 TRIUMPH 95-03 THUNDERBIRD 900 339/374/378 900 885 PD360 10 140 140 43
201 TRIUMPH 93-01 TIGER  900 430/431/711 900 885 PD360 10 140 160 630 43
202 TRIUMPH 92-01 TRIDENT 900 336/338/370/373 900 885 PD360 15 125 140 43
203 TRIUMPH 92-03 TROPHY 1200 Trophy 1200 1200 1179 PD360 10 140 180 43
204 YAMAHA 15> EXCITER 150 T150 150 149 PR195L040-100P250 19.5 4 10 250 PD175 17.5x10.5 
205 YAMAHA 84-85 FJ 1100 47 E 1100 1097 PD335 10 160 400 41
206 YAMAHA 86-90 FJ 1200 1XJ, 3CW 1200 1188 PD335 10 160 360 41
YAMAHA 91-99 FJ 1200 (ABS) 3YA 1200 1188 PD335 15 160 448 41
207 YAMAHA 05> FRESH / SPARK-Z 110 110 PD175 15
208 YAMAHA 86-88 FZ 600 600 600 PD290 10 36
209 YAMAHA 85-86 FZ 750 1 FN 750 749 PR320I050-077S515 32.0 5.0 7.7 515 PD310 10 140 400 40
YAMAHA                                                                       87-94 FZ 750 GENESIS (2MG/KK) 2KK,3KT 750 749 PR320I057-087S540 32.0 5.7 8.7 540 10 160 404
210 YAMAHA 87-88 FZR 1000 EXUP  3 LE 1000 1002 PD335 10 140 380 41
YAMAHA 87-88 FZR 1000 GENESIS 2LA 1000 1002 PD360 10 145 425 43
211 YAMAHA                                                                       92-94 FZR 400 RR SP 3TJ 400 399 PR350I065-090S330 35.0 6.5 9.0 330 PD310 10 160 38
212 YAMAHA 89-93 FZR 600 3HE, 3RG, 3RH 600 600 PR315I069-143S560 31.5 6.9 14.3 560 10 160 435
YAMAHA 89-95 FZR 600 GENESIS 3HE,3RG,3RH,4JH,4MH 600 600 PD310 15 130 38
YAMAHA 94-96 FZR 600 R 4JH 600 600 10 160
YAMAHA 95-96 FZR 600 R 4MH,4MM 600 600 10 170
213 YAMAHA 88-92 FZR 750 R 3PJ,2TT 750 749 PD335 10 41
YAMAHA 88-92 FZR 750 R 3PJ,2TT 750 749 PD310 15 39
214 YAMAHA 01-07 JUPITER-Z T110C/SE/SEC 110 110 PD175 15
215 YAMAHA 03-05 MIO BT115C/E,BD115C,E 115 113 PD175 15
216 YAMAHA 15> N-MAX 155 GPD150-A 155 155 PR240I054-080S215 24 5.4 8 215 PD238 FCC25
217 YAMAHA 03> NOUVO AA/AB/AC/AD115E 115 113 PD175
218 YAMAHA 76-79 RD 250 DX 1A2, 1A3, 2R8, 2R9 250 247 10 160
YAMAHA 80-83 RD 250 LC  4L1 250 247 PR230I048-070S525 23.0 4.8 7.0 525 10 140
219 YAMAHA  80-85 RD 350 LC 4L0,31K 350 347 PR230I048-070S525 23.0 4.8 7.0 525 10 140
Change Add new
YSS- PD FORK VALVE AND FORK SPRING FOR ROAD MOTORCYCLE  pd
MODEL REAL Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring Fork Spring
CC CC OD K1 K2 Length
fork spring
OD. OF
INNTER
TUBE
OIL NO. OIL HEIGHT Fork oil
qty (CC.)
CUT
SPACER OR
SPRING
(MM.)
SPRING
PRELOAD
(TURN)
NO. BRAND YEAR VIN Fork Spring No. PD Fork
valve NO. SPACER FORK
CAP
FORK
FLUIDMODEL
YAMAHA 85-89 RD 350 LC YPVS 1WW, 1WX, 31K 350 347 PR265I045-070S520 26.5 4.5 7.0 520 10 160 282
220 YAMAHA 84-85 RZ 350 350 347 PD265 10 160 35
221 YAMAHA 05> SPARK 135 MX LT-135D 135 135 PD175 15
222 YAMAHA 77-06 SR 400 1 J 4 400 399 PR245I044-060S520 24.5 4.4 6.0 520 PD238 23.8x20.2 10 210 35
223 YAMAHA 96-01 TDM 850 4TX 850 849 PR360I051-074S530 36.0 5.1 7.4 530 10 160 380
224 YAMAHA 87-90 TZR 250 SP 3MA 250 249 PR330I055-095S555 33.0 5.5 9.5 555 10 160
225 YAMAHA 85-02 V MAX 1200, VMX 1200 VP031,2WE,1FK,2EN,2LT 1200 1198 PD360 20 160 43
YAMAHA 85-02 V MAX 1200, VMX 1200 VP031,2WE,1FK,2EN,2LT 1200 1198 PD310 10 140 40
226 YAMAHA 84-91 XJ 600 51J, 3KM, 3KN 600 598 10 160 269
YAMAHA 92-03 XJ 600 S DIVERSION 4BR, 4LX, RJ11,RJ14 600 599 PR320I050-077S515 32.0 5.0 7.7 515 15 140 360
YAMAHA 92-03 XJ 600 S DIVERSION  4BR, 4LX, RJ11,RJ14 600 599 PR320I050-077S515 32.0 5.0 7.7 515 15 150 360
YAMAHA 92-98 XJ 600 SECA II 600 599 PD310 10 135 38
227 YAMAHA 82-84 XJ 650 T TURBO 11T 650 653 PR265I051-062S420 26.5 5.1 6.2 420 15 160
228 YAMAHA 80> XJ 650  4K0 650 653 PR265I051-068S540 26.5 5.1 6.8 540 15 160
229 YAMAHA 82-83 XJ 750 11M 750 749 PR290I051-072S573 29.0 5.1 7.2 573 10 160
YAMAHA 84-85 XJ 750 /F 41Y 750 749 PR290I051-072S543 29.0 5.1 7.2 543 10 160
YAMAHA 81> XJ 750 SECA 11M 750 738 PR270I049-075S615 27.0 4.9 7.5 615 15 160
230 YAMAHA 83-84 XJ 900 F 31A, 42N 900 891 10 160 286
YAMAHA 85-94 XJ 900 F 58L, 58F, 4BB 900 891 10 160 276
YAMAHA 96-03 XJ 900 S DIVERSION 4KM 900 892
YAMAHA 94-95 XJ 900 S DIVERSION  4KM 900 892 10 160 390
231 YAMAHA 93-99 XJR 400 / R 4HM 400 399 PD335 15 170 41
232 YAMAHA 80-83 XS 1100 / S 2H9,5K7, 3X0 1100 1101 PR265I060-080S517 26.5 6.0 8.0 517 10 160
233 YAMAHA 80-83 XS 400 SE SPACIAL 4G5 400 386 PR230I047-070S510 23.0 4.7 7.0 510 10 140
234 YAMAHA 78-79 XS 750 /E 1T5 750 747 PR270I059-085S485 27.0 5.9 8.5 485 15 160
235 YAMAHA 89-93 XV 1100 VIRAGO  3LP 1100 1063 PR290I045-115S495 29.0 4.5 11.5 495 PD290 10 180 38
236 YAMAHA 85-97 XV 700 VIRAGO 700 699 PD290 15 38
237 YAMAHA 92-97 XV 750 VIRAGO 4FY,4PW 750 748 PD290 10 160 370 38
238 YAMAHA 81-82 XV 920 VIRAGO 920 920 PD265 10 160 37
239 YAMAHA 97-03 XVS 650 DRAGSTAR 4VR,4XR,VM031,VM032 650 649 PR345I050-077S275 34.5 5.0 7.7 275 20 110
240 YAMAHA 84-85 XVZ 1200 TD VENTURE ROYALE 47G 1200 1198 PD310 20 160 40
241 YAMAHA 89-92 XVZ 1300 TD VENTURE ROYALE 3JS 1300 1294 PD310 15 130 40
242 YAMAHA 96-99 XVZ 1300 ROYAL STAR TOUR CLASSIC 4NK/NL 1300 1294 PD360 20 127 43
243 YAMAHA 98-99 YP 250 MAJESTY 4UC 250 250 PR265I055-070S273 26.5 5.5 7.0 273 20 85
244 YAMAHA 96-01 YZF 1000 R THUNDERACE 4SV,4VD 1000 998 PR420S070-100S282 42.0 7.0 10.0 282 10 125
245 YAMAHA 99-02 YZF 600 R6 RJ031,RJ03,RJ036,RJ037 600 599 PD335 15 145 41
246 YAMAHA 93-98 YZF 750 R 4HN/4HT 750 750 PR350S072-105S280 35.0 7.2 10.5 280 10 130
247 YAMAHA 15> YZF R 3 YZFR3A 320 320 PD310 31x24.2 
248 YAMAHA 15> YZF R 25 250 249 PD310 31x24.2 
249 YAMAHA 14-16 YZF-R 15 YZFR15 150 149 PR275L050-066S380 27.5 5 6.6 380 PD265 26.5x20.3  2 15 120 20
250 YAMAHA                                                                       92< V-MAX 30MM LOWERING 2EM/2WE/2LT 1200 1198 PR320I070-095S465 32.0 7.0 9.5 465 20 200